
Robert Giesbers (B250731)
Spanish Fork, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/25/24 at
3:20:09 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

12  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

Last owned in Idaho

85,369  Last reported odometer reading

2017 FORD TRANSIT
350 XLT
VIN: 1FBAX2CM0HKB01201
VAN
3.7L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2017 2018

Type of owner Rental Personal

Estimated length of ownership 9 months 5 yrs. 10 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Utah Idaho

Estimated miles driven per year --- 10,010/yr

Last reported odometer reading 26,384 85,369

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/_bUqje3upwTodXm0A3prZoElddiUBiEs0f2PWpzuhZA3OtbIPsa0hCxhz_3TvXb7QMGqrha5MVjn73EkS5QjDnRy15sc6H65IjNSLZqr1d-MmmMZZSr6iGPLFCny9X9TmfvOYUQL0MnMUHc1FJXBuRuqR541uZ7Rh2ewsuon8iRxo-lYyzP6aI_A7A8UJTsMMn-BMj66yN05IzUr4yuy4PJ8RuH-h7BwU4pUKOsZ9I_-_gNdejauEKm6wbsvKn1-OZKZTfMv1cIp9zjSOZ8sN7Z-WAxrCe0edMKvXcmJP23PULsAB5U4EPy2npVvtmAIvNIAPjV4z8L0qyMjCwHN84TubHRfQWI5tkiU2RbVQn9ah8NV8omiSbCmzckRDsgd-I4.cfx


Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2017

Rental Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/20/2017 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

04/28/2017 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Midvale, UT

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/uxQDn-j_QkylEAyRxO-M70fXp6SruzMp6Zh2HnKfDNtIvH2rPoX8hq5Pozo5QK00zxTsHwLyFPhOdLvINzZpAT0zJW9JyyPX-BhMi9Wt55r5f2p0pNoSG6glw1x3jJw4ICkud2EbJXHpWYZULApgQlgvFzsRWS9tLwBGmH0oq2iGmtFGuNsuODdZhKwH8ji1XEYnR6LMiD66cpEnL77U5pVqd5xW8JlAGUayXMy562U9SRX_HrCdE0yHo0uezKLd_IpF9gj44_FAnMZhkgW1EqKLGeUaIKmF9dX2KP5ROpQ-4Hv4ZtHmrYvE41eV1MQIpz4kUCTSqovx9IM6XL68sABaYYl5uUZxeRM4Es_bJveoMn2_FFTaqQ71IeNuWkiE7dW3STPuTg.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/i1YxxI2qiZ2h9hLmOVSv0WvkKasEIXdHTCKz-9_dYj5xmc_2JJH_LsCZXcV4pjzBnLzJpjkJtvOi8z8fVeKWbx1IzmnrMOnzpQBQBWE1Z29udZYGsjvzBfnM3AE9U-5IeHXzlZQ-wDGO4iO835oplvjRxh-eauAhan8VlVx9e_yDr6O-4qztvFMT2pU_J-wZsO10mok9HsbqXYR9wGEQKMaDUf0a9ArHcm4IBMHZO715EfH0dCMidp-oQ_bvyxKBjehc_CfYTw6uulZB7l7rdd9G5RwnomC_-YnZ4DBlAYF04QrctAXll7hOqW8swUH09KAgrEBApHsxuM0AhGx2lIWkIT1WYfz0MTaj_lhylvQabCExygEqIx_2agtRCus7mE_GPIizKQ.cfx


Title #UT003137932 Titled or registered as rental vehicle
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

01/30/2018 26,324 Fleet/Lease Company Vehicle sold

02/02/2018 26,384 Young Chevrolet
Layton, UT
801-544-1234

4.5 / 5.0
174 Verified Reviews

208 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

02/03/2018 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 2
Purchased: 2018

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
10,010 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/26/2018 26,593 Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/27/2018 Warrantech Automotive,
Inc.
Idaho Falls, ID

Service contract issued

03/29/2018 Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Idaho Falls, ID

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record
Vehicle color noted as White

04/11/2018 26,739 Big O Tires
Idaho Falls, ID
208-523-5544

4.8 / 5.0
109 Verified Reviews

50 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Wheel lug nuts torqued
Tire(s) balanced
Four tires balanced
Tires rotated

04/19/2018 Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

04/30/2018 Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Idaho Falls, ID
Title #186014120

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

05/07/2018 26,877 Broadway Ford
Idaho Falls, ID
208-525-8500

4.4 / 5.0
62 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

http://www.youngchev.com/
http://www.warrantech.com/
http://www.warrantech.com/
https://www.bigotires.com/
http://www.mybroadwayford.com/


26 Customer Favorites

07/08/2019 31,122 Broadway Ford
Idaho Falls, ID
208-525-8500

4.4 / 5.0
62 Verified Reviews

26 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

03/30/2020 Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Idaho Falls, ID
Title #186014120

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

07/31/2020 33,945 Broadway Ford
Idaho Falls, ID
208-525-8500

4.4 / 5.0
62 Verified Reviews

26 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

03/19/2021 Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Idaho Falls, ID
Title #186014120

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

08/24/2021 38,300 Broadway Ford
Idaho Falls, ID
208-525-8500

4.4 / 5.0
62 Verified Reviews

26 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Brakes checked

04/18/2022 50,208 Broadway Ford
Idaho Falls, ID
208-525-8500

4.4 / 5.0
62 Verified Reviews

26 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Oil and filter changed

07/20/2022 60,987 Broadway Ford
Idaho Falls, ID
208-525-8500

4.4 / 5.0
62 Verified Reviews

26 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Oil and filter changed

10/14/2022 Western Transmission
Idaho Falls, ID
208-523-1717

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Pinion seal(s) replaced

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-

http://www.mybroadwayford.com/
http://www.mybroadwayford.com/
http://www.mybroadwayford.com/
http://www.mybroadwayford.com/
http://www.mybroadwayford.com/
http://westerntransmission.com/contact/


11/01/2022 71,934 Broadway Ford
Idaho Falls, ID
208-525-8500

4.4 / 5.0
62 Verified Reviews

26 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

12/17/2022 Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Idaho Falls, ID
Title #220829185

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as White

03/07/2023 81,127 Broadway Ford
Idaho Falls, ID
208-525-8500

4.4 / 5.0
62 Verified Reviews

26 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Oil and filter changed

03/31/2023 Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Idaho Falls, ID
Title #220829185

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

02/06/2024 85,369 Broadway Ford
Idaho Falls, ID
208-525-8500

4.4 / 5.0
62 Verified Reviews

26 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Fuel injection system flushed/serviced
Oil and filter changed
Brakes checked

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

http://www.mybroadwayford.com/
http://www.mybroadwayford.com/
http://www.mybroadwayford.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/25/24 3:20:09 PM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

